Institute ID: IR17-PHRM-1-17497

Institute Name: JSS COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year
UG [4 Years Program(s)]
PG [2 Years Program(s)]
PG [3 Years Program(s)]
PG-Integrated

Ph.D students enrolled

National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development

2015-16

104

194

10

30

61

Government of India

2014-15

101

194

10

30

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs No. of Male
of all years) Students
uG 223

PG 77

(All programs No. of Male
of all years) Students
PG-Integrated 57

Ph.D 36

No. of Female
Students

165

60

No. of Female
Students

121

25

Total
Students

388

137

Total
Students

178

61

Within State (Including
male & female)

262

28

Within State (Including
male & female)

46

12

Outside State (Including
male & female)

113

92

Outside State (Including
male & female)

119

48

»

e

2013-14

101

Outside Country (Including
male & female)

13

17

Outside Country (Including
male & female)

13

Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

2012-13

102

Economically Backward
(Including male & female)

68

37

Economically Backward
(Including male & female)

31

1"

ﬁ (/dcs17/NIRFIndia/Home)

e ——

2011-12

Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC
Including male & female)

255

33

Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC
Including male & female)

49

34


https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/NIRFIndia/Home

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2010-
11)

(2011-
12)

(2012-
13)

No. of first year students

admitted in the year

39

52

91

Academic

Year

(2011-
12)

(2012-
13)

(2013-
14)

Entry)

0

No. of students
admitted (Lateral

Academic
Year

(2013- 33
14)

(2014- 45
15)

(2015- 70
16)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2012-
13)

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

No. of first year students

admitted in the year

69

25

42

Academic
Year

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time
68

24

42

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2011-
12)

(2012-
13)

(2013-

No. of first year students

admitted in the year

10

10

Academic
Year

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-

No. of students graduating in minimum

stipulated time

10

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

No. of students placed
through campus placement

1"

14

Median salary of placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

180000 (Rupees One Lakh
Eighty Thousand Only )

275000 (Rupees Two Lakhs

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

17

23

30

No. of students placed through
campus placement

34

21

36

No. of students placed through
campus placement

9

Seventy Five Thousand Only)

550000 (Rupees Five Lakhs Fifty 32

Thousand Only )

Median salary of placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

210000(Rupees Two Lakhs Ten
Thousand Only)

260000(Rupees Two Lakhs Sixty
Thousand Only)

260000(Rupees Two Lakhs Sixty
Thousand Only)

Median salary of placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

180000(Rupees One Lakh Eighty
Thousand Only)

210000(Rupees Two Lakhs Ten
Thousand Only)

280000(Rupees Two Lakhs Eighty

No. of students selected for
Higher Studies

3

No. of students selected for
Higher Studies

0



14) 16)

PG-Integrated [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year students admitted in ~ Academic No. of students graduating in minimum

Year the year Year stipulated time
(2009-10) 9 (2013-14) 9

(2010-11) 28 (2014-15) 28

(2011-12) 30 (2015-16) 30

Entrepreneurship

No. of students
placed
4

16

20

Thousand Only)

Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in
Rs.)

180000 (Rupees One Lakh Eighty
Thousand Only)

210000 (Rupees Two Lakhs Ten
Thousand Only)

260000 (Rupees Two Lakhs Sixty
Thousand Only)

No. of students selected for Higher
Studies

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators):

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16:

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:
No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted:

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2015-16 2014-15

4 12

2013-14

9



Faculty Details

© 00 00 0 0 0 O

©O 0O 00 00 00 0 0 0 O

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Name

A Justin

AR Sri Vidya

B Babu

B Duraiswamy

B Gowramma

B S Roopa

B Shiva Rama Krishnan
B Veerakumar

Brejeet KV

Name

Chandru Hema Kumar
Chaudhary Rahul

D Nagasamy Venkatesh
D Raja

G K Sadagoban

G N K Ganesh

Indu TH

J S K Nagarajan
Jayakumar C

K Chinnaswamy

K Elango

K Gowthamaraian

Age
29
50
38
55
42
38
29
41

28

Age
45
29
44
36
33
39
28
49
50
75
58

45

Designation
Lecturer

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Professor
Assistant Professor
Lecturer

Lecturer

Other

Lecturer

Designation
Associate Professor
Lecturer

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Lecturer

Assistant Professor
Lecturer

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Other

Professor

Professor

Gender

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Qualification
Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm
Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm
M. Pharm
Ph.D

Doctor of Pharmacy

Qualification
Ph.D

M. Pharm
Ph.D

Ph.D
Doctor of Pharmacy
Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm
MCA

D.Sc

Ph.D

Ph.D

Experience (In Months)
66

230

144

343

202

129

38

205

Experience (In Months)
216

53

210

125

82

159

300
114
606
423

232
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22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

K M Asha Spandana

K P Arun

K'S Santilna

Karri VVS Narayan Reddy
Keerthana C

Krishna PL Bhat

M Deepalakshmi

M Gomathi

M J N Chandrasekar

M J Nanjan

M N Satish Kumar

Name

M R Jeyaprakash
Mangalaraju Devasagayam
Manivanna Kalirajan

Md Afzal Azam

N Jawahar

N Krishnaveni

Narmatha Bhai

P Dhamodaran

P R Anand Vijaya Kumar
P Vijayan

Packianathan Nilani

R Rajesh Kumar

R Suresh Kumar

R Vadivelan

R Vijaysimha

28
42
31
29
24
44
40
31
51
77

48

Age
33
61
44
53
38
38
60
57
48
74
44
36
44
37

64

Lecturer

Assistant Professor
Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Other

Lecturer

Lecturer

Professor
Professor

Professor

Designation
Assistant Professor
Other

Assistant Professor
Professor
Assistant Professor
Professor

Other

Assistant Professor
Professor

Other

Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor

Other

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Doctor of Pharmacy
Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Qualification
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D

M. Pharm
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D

M. Pharm
Ph.D
Ph.D

M.D

32
251
64

13

261
233
30

290
442

219

Experience (In Months)
114
466
206
240
175
178
430
347
283
602
228
108
243
175

96



48 S Gomathy

49 S Jubie

50 S N Meyyanathan
51 S P Dhanabal

52 S Ponnusankar
53 S Sankar

54 Samanta Malay Kumar

©O 0 00 00 0 O

55 Swathi Swaroopa B

# Name
(+) 56 T K Praveen
© 57  VSenthil

© 58  Wadhwani Ashish Devidas

34
38
49
50
43
50
55

31

Age
38
44

31

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor
Professor

Professor

Professor

Lecturer

Designation
Professor
Professor

Assistant Professor

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2015-16

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other suitably identified academic activities

1598522 (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs
Ninety Eight Thousand Five Hundred
and Twenty Two Only)

5384000 (Rupees Fifty Three Lakhs
and Eighty Four Thousand Only)

202955 (Rupees Two Lakhs Two
Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty
Five Only)

606000 (Rupees Six Lakhs and Six
Thousand Only)

1537000 (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs and
Thirty Seven Thousand Only)

Female Ph.D

Female Ph.D

Male Ph.D

Male Ph.D

Male Ph.D

Male Ph.D

Male Ph.D

Female Doctor of Pharmacy

Gender Qualification

Male Ph.D

Male Ph.D

Male Ph.D
2014-15

Utilised Amount

1472676 (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs
Seventy Two Thousand Six Hundred
and Seventy Six Only)

1932000 (Rupees Nineteen Lakhs and
Thirty Two Thousand Only)

135000 (Rupees One Lakh and Thirty
Five Thousand Only)

836000 (Rupees Eight Lakhs and
Thirty Six thousand Only)

1249000 (Rupees Twelve Lakhs and
Forty Nine Thousand Only)

95

175
312
304
242
348
322

32

Experience (In Months)
165
239

35

2013-14

Utilised Amount

1587373 (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs
Eighty Seven Thousand Three
Hundred and Seventy Three Only)

2987000 (Rupees Twnety Nine Lakhs
Eighty Seven Thousand Only)

96200 (Rupees Ninety Six Thousand
and Two Hundred Only)

835000 (Rupees Eight Lakhs and
Thirty Five Thousand Only)

1580000 (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs and
Eighty Thousand Only)



Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 61489000 (Rupees Six Crores 60143000 (Rupees Six Crores One 52110000 (Rupees Five Crores
Fourteen Lakhs and Eighty Nine Lakh and Forty Three Thousand Only) Twenty One Lakhs and Ten Thousand
Thousand Only) Only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running 12737400 (Rupees One Crore Twenty 14647252 (Rupees One Crore Forty 12375600 (Rupees One Crore Twenty

expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc. (excluding maintenance of =~ Seven Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand Six Lakhs Forty Seven Thousand Two  Three Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand

hostels and allied services) and Four Hundred Only) Hundred and Fifty Two Only) and Six Hundred Only)

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16):

IPR
Calendar Year 2015 2014 2013
No. of Patents Filed 2 1 3
No. of Patents Published 0 0 1
No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0
No. of Patents Licensed 1 1 0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees) 370000 200000 0
Enter Amount in Words Rupees Three Lakhs and Seventy Thousand Only Rupees Two Lakhs Only zero

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 27 17 11

Total no. of Funding Agencies 9 7 6



Total Amount Received (Amountin =~ 19750987
Rupees)
Financial Year 2015-16

Amount Received in Words

One Crore Ninty Seven Lakhs Fifty Thosand Nine Hundred and

Eighty Seven Only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 48
Total no. of Client Organizations 35

Total Amount Received (Amount 2442147

in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Rupees Twenty Four Lakhs Forty Two Thousand One Hundred

and Forty Seven Only

Executive Development Program

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs
Total no. of Participants
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

2015-16

29

1450000

Rupees Fourteen Lakhs and Fifty Thousand Only

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

16121800

2014-15

One Crore Sixty One Lakhs Twenty One Thousand Eight

Hundred Only

2014-15

6

711000

Rupees Seven Lakhs and Eleven
Thousand Only

2014-15

25

1250000

Rupees Twelve Lakhs and Fifty Thousand Only

8334000

2013-14

Eighty Three Lakhs Thirty Four
Thousand Only

2013-14

1869414

Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Sixty Nine Thousand Four Hundred
and Fourteen Only

2013-14

25

1250000

Rupees Twelve Lakhs and Fifty Thousand Only

Yes, in all the buildings

Yes, in all the buildings



3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, in all the buildings

Upload Prescribed Formats

Srno Format Name Download
1 Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D) Download uploaded format
(/des17/Uploads/ConsultancyProjectDetails/IR17-
PHRM-1-

17497_ConsultancyProjectDetails_20161224075150.xlsx)

2 Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A) Download uploaded format
(/dcs17/Uploads/EntrepreneurshipDetails/IR17-
PHRM-1-
17497_EntrepreneurshipDetails_20161224075256.xIsx)

3 Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D) Download uploaded format
(/des17/Uploads/ExecutiveDevelopmentProgramDetails/IR17-
PHRM-1-
17497_ExecutiveDevelopmentProgramDetails_20161224075331.xIsx)

4 Placement Data (Parameter 3A) Download uploaded format
(/dcs17/Uploads/PlacementData/IR17-
PHRM-1-
17497_PlacementData_20161224075404.xlIsx)

5 Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A) Download uploaded format
(/des17/Uploads/HigherStudiesData/IR17-
PHRM-1-
17497_HigherStudiesData_20161224075436.xIsx)

6 Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D) Download uploaded format
(/dcs17/Uploads/SponsoredResearchDetails/IR17-
PHRM-1-
17497_SponsoredResearchDetails_20161224075510.xlIsx)

7 Top University Details (Parameter 3D) Download uploaded format
(/dcs17/Uploads/TopUniversityDetails3D/IR17-
PHRM-1-
17497_TopUniversityDetails3D_20161224075543.xIsx)

Srno Format Name Download
8 Top University Details (Parameter 5D) Download uploaded format
(/dcs17/Uploads/TopUniversityDetails5D/IR17-
PHRM-1-

17497 _TopUniversityDetails5D_20161224075612.xIsx)
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Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?:

http://www.jsscpooty.org/national-institute-ranking-framework (http://www.jsscpooty.org/national-institute-ranking-framework)
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